
VILLANOVA WOMEN’S TRACK & FIELD

Women’s Track & Field   ~   2025-26 Indoor Season

2025-26 INDOOR SEASON

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS 

 

Date        Meet Result 

12/6         Penn Opener no team scoring 

12/6         Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener no team scoring 

1/10         Penn Select no team scoring 

1/17         Nittany Lion Challenge no team scoring 

1/17         Quaker Invitational no team scoring 

1/24         Penn Elite no team scoring 

1/30         John Thomas Terrier Classic  

2/7           Penn Classic  

2/13         Husky Classic (Day 1)  

2/13         Indoor Pre-Nationals (Day 1)  

2/13         Tiger Paw Invitational (Day 1)  

2/14         Husky Classic (Day 2)  

2/14         Indoor Pre-Nationals (Day 2)  

2/14         Tiger Paw Invitational (Day 2)  

2/27         BIG EAST Championships (Day 1)  

2/28         BIG EAST Championships (Day 2)  

3/13         NCAA Championships (Day 1)  

3/14         NCAA Championships (Day 2)

MEET VENUES 

 

Penn Opener 

The Ott Center 

Philadelphia, Pa. 

 

Sharon Colyear-Danville Season Opener 

Track & Tennis Center 

Boston, Mass. 

 

Penn Select 

The Ott Center 

Philadelphia, Pa. 

 

Nittany Lion Challenge 

Horace Ashenfelter III Indoor Track 

University Park, Pa. 

 

Quaker Invitational 

The Ott Center 

Philadelphia, Pa. 

 

Penn Elite 

The Ott Center 

Philadelphia, Pa. 

 

John Thomas Terrier Classic 

Track & Tennis Center 

Boston, Mass. 

 

Penn Classic 

The Ott Center 

Philadelphia, Pa. 

 

Husky Classic 

Dempsey Indoor 

Seattle, Wash. 

 

Indoor Pre-Nationals 

Virginia Beach Sports Center 

Virginia Beach, Va. 

 

Tiger Paw Invitational 

Clemson Indoor Track & Field Complex 

Clemson, S.C. 

 

BIG EAST Championships 

Track & Field Center at Gately Park 

Chicago, Ill. 

 

NCAA Championships 

Randal Tyson Track Center 

Fayetteville, Ark. 



PERFORMANCE LIST 

 

 

60 Meters Time Date 

Myonica Jackson (prelims) 7.88 1/17 

Lore Olakunle (prelims) 8.00 1/24 

Mariana Lopez del Valle (prelims) 8.14 1/17 

Gina Smith (prelims) 8.41 1/17 

 

200 Meters Time Date 

Myonica Jackson 25.40 1/24 

Kate Borton 26.12 1/17 

 

400 Meters Time Date 

Olivia Allen 54.75 1/17 

Micah Trusty 57.53 1/17 

 

500 Meters Time Date 

Olivia Allen 1:11.02 1/17 

Lizzie Martell 1:11.19 1/17 

Gabby Pistner 1:16.67 1/17 

Caelen O’Leary 1:18.55 1/17 

 

800 Meters Time Date 

Lizzie Martell 2:06.58 1/24 

Sophia McInnes 2:10.01 1/17 

Caelen O’Leary 2:12.48 1/24 

Gabby Pistner 2:16.01 1/24 

Therese Trainer 2:16.71 1/17 

 

1000 Meters Time Date 

Bella Walsh 2:43.28 1/17 

Lizzie Martell 2:46.70 12/6 

Nikki Vanasse 2:47.13 1/24 

Therese Trainer 2:52.79 1/24 

Sophia McInnes 2:53.71 1/24 

Gabby Pistner 2:56.70 12/6 

Caelen O’Leary 2:58.98 12/6 

 

Mile Time Date 

Bella Walsh 4:37.18 1/24 

Tilly O’Connor 4:37.55 1/24 

Rosie Shay 4:38.78 1/17 

Margaret Carroll 4:39.78 1/17 

Nikki Vanasse 4:43.25 1/24 

Maeve Smith 4:59.59 1/17 

Cecilia Montagnese 5:02.98 1/24 

Kinsey Pogue 5:06.21 1/17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PERFORMANCE LIST 

 

 

3000 Meters Time Date 

Nikki Vanasse (seeded) 9:13.28 12/6 

Rosie Shay (elite) 9:13.45 1/24 

Margaret Carroll (elite) 9:14.66 1/24 

Zoe Mosher (elite) 9:18.12 1/24 

Sophia McInnes 9:43.56 12/6 

Maeve Smith 10:00.27 1/24 

Kinsey Pogue 10:03.51 1/24 

 

Bella Walsh (unattached) 9:38.97 12/6 

 

5000 Meters Time Date 

Tilly O’Connor (seeded) 15:56.27 12/6 

Margaret Carroll (seeded) 16:01.51 12/6 

Amelia Arrieta (seeded) 16:37.67 12/6 

 

4x400 Meter Relay Time Date 

Villanova 3:48.39 1/17 

Myonica Jackson 1:01.05 1st Leg 
Lizzie Martell 55.74 2nd Leg 
Kate Borton 57.72 3rd Leg 
Olivia Allen 53.90 Anchor 

 

High Jump Mark Date 

Malaika Cunningham 1.73m 1/17 

Mariana Lopez del Valle 1.58m 1/17 

 

Long Jump Mark Date 

Jenny Smith 5.33m 1/24 

Mariana Lopez del Valle 5.31m 1/24 

 

Triple Jump Mark Date 

Gina Smith 11.67m 1/24 

 

Shot Put Mark Date 

Maria Deaviz 16.46m 1/24 

Jess Bentum 10.92m 1/10 

 

Weight Throw Mark Date 

Jane Carey 14.54m 1/10 

Jess Bentum 14.24m 1/10 

Kiera Christensen 13.34m 12/6 

VILLANOVA WOMEN’S TRACK & FIELD

2025-26 INDOOR SEASON

Women’s Track & Field   ~   2025-26 Indoor Season



AGGREGATE RESULTS 

 

 

60 Meters Name Date 

7.88 (prelims) Myonica Jackson 1/17 

8.00 (prelims) Lore Olakunle 1/24 

8.14 (prelims) Mariana Lopez del Valle 1/17 

8.41 (prelims) Gina Smith 1/17 

 

200 Meters Name Date 

25.40 Myonica Jackson 1/24 

26.12 Kate Borton 1/17 

26.65 Kate Borton 1/24 

 

400 Meters Name Date 

54.75 Olivia Allen 1/24 

57.53 Micah Trusty 1/24 

58.76 Micah Trusty 1/17 

 

500 Meters Name Date 

1:11.02 Olivia Allen 1/17 

1:11.19 Lizzie Martell 1/17 

1:16.67 Gabby Pistner 1/17 

1:18.55 Caelen O’Leary 1/17 

 

800 Meters Name Date 

2:06.58 Lizzie Martell 1/24 

2:10.01 Sophia McInnes 1/17 

2:12.48 Caelen O’Leary 1/24 

2:16.01 Gabby Pistner 1/24 

2:16.71 Therese Trainer 1/17 

 

1000 Meters Name Date 

2:43.28 Bella Walsh 1/17 

2:46.70 Lizzie Martell 12/6 

2:47.13 Nikki Vanasse 1/24 

2:48.79 Nikki Vanasse 1/17 

2:52.79 Therese Trainer 1/24 

2:53.71 Sophia McInnes 1/24 

2:56.03 Therese Trainer 12/6 

2:56.70 Gabby Pistner 12/6 

2:58.98 Caelen O’Leary 12/6 

 

Mile Name Date 

4:37.18 Bella Walsh 1/24 

4:37.55 Tilly O’Connor 1/24 

4:37.64 Tilly O’Connor 1/17 

4:38.78 Rosie Shay 1/17 

4:39.78 Margaret Carroll 1/17 

4:43.25 Nikki Vanasse 1/24 

4:59.59 Maeve Smith 1/17 

5:02.98 Cecilia Montagnese 1/24 

5:06.21 Kinsey Pogue 1/17 

 

 

 

 

AGGREGATE RESULTS 

 

 

3000 Meters Name Date 

9:13.28 (seeded) Nikki Vanasse 12/6 

9:13.45 (elite) Rosie Shay 1/24 

9:14.66 (elite) Margaret Carroll 1/24 

9:18.12 (elite) Zoe Mosher 1/24 

9:26.61 (seeded) Rosie Shay 12/6 

9:43.56 Sophia McInnes 12/6 

10:00.27 Maeve Smith 1/24 

10:03.51 Kinsey Pogue 1/24 

10:07.14 Kinsey Pogue 12/6 

 

9:38.97 (unattached) Bella Walsh 12/6 

 

5000 Meters Name Date 

15:56.27 (seeded) Tilly O’Connor 12/6 

16:01.51 (seeded) Margaret Carroll 12/6 

16:37.67 (seeded) Amelia Arrieta 12/6 

 

4x400 Meter Relay Name Date 

3:48.39 Villanova 1/17 

1:01.05 Myonica Jackson 1st Leg 
55.74 Lizzie Martell 2nd Leg 
57.72 Kate Borton 3rd Leg 
53.90 Olivia Allen Anchor 

 

3:50.56 Villanova 1/24 

59.80 Caelen O’Leary 1st Leg 
55.53 Lizzie Martell 2nd Leg 
57.92 Bella Walsh 3rd Leg 
57.32 Micah Trusty Anchor 

 

3:56.48 Villanova 1/17 

1:00.54 Micah Trusty 1st Leg 
59.30 Sophia McInnes 2nd Leg 
58.14 Bella Walsh 3rd Leg 
58.52 Nikki Vanasse Anchor 

 

3:57.92 Villanova 12/6 

1:01.23 Caelen O’Leary 1st Leg 
1:00.90 Gabby Pistner 2nd Leg 
56.22 Lizzie Martell 3rd Leg 
59.58 Therese Trainer Anchor 
 
3:59.57 Villanova 1/24 

1:00.45 Therese Trainer 1st Leg 
58.92 Sophia McInnes 2nd Leg 
59.25 Gabby Pistner 3rd Leg 
1:00.97 Tilly O’Connor Anchor 

 

High Jump Name Date 

1.73m Malaika Cunningham 1/17 

1.58m Mariana Lopez del Valle 1/17 

 

 

VILLANOVA WOMEN’S TRACK & FIELD
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AGGREGATE RESULTS 

 

 

Long Jump Name Date 

5.33m Jenny Smith 1/24 

5.31m Mariana Lopez del Valle 1/24 

5.13m Jenny Smith 1/17 

 

Triple Jump Name Date 

11.67m Gina Smith 1/24 

 

Shot Put Name Date 

16.46m Maria Deaviz 1/24 

16.15m Maria Deaviz 1/10 

16.15m Maria Deaviz 1/17 

10.92m Jess Bentum 1/10 

10.43m Jess Bentum 1/24 

 

Weight Throw Name Date 

14.54m Jane Carey 1/10 

14.24m Jess Bentum 1/10 

14.06m Jane Carey 1/24 

13.96m Jane Carey 1/17 

13.34m Kiera Christensen 12/6 

13.29m Jane Carey 12/6 

13.11m Jess Bentum 1/17 

12.70m Kiera Christensen 1/10 

12.69m Kiera Christensen 1/24 

12.01m Jess Bentum 1/24 

10.61m Kiera Christensen 1/17
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2025-26 INDOOR SEASON

Women’s Track & Field   ~   2025-26 Indoor Season


